a.  Two hundred (200) creditable class hours as specified in Section (V) (C) (4) 
               b.  Completion of the requirements specified in Section (V) (C) (2) or Section (V) (C) 
(3), “Qualifying Education”; and 

c.  One thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of qualifying experience obtained in no 
fewer than twelve (12) months. 

4.  An applicant for a State Certified Residential credential who fails to pass the exam 
after two (2) attempts will not be afforded an opportunity to retake the exam for at least six

[...]

Statistics, Modeling and Finance       15 Hours 
              ii.  Advanced Residential Applications and Case Studies    15 Hours 
             iii.  Appraisal Subject Matter Electives       20 Hours 

c.  Successful completion of the required one thousand five hundred (1,500) hours of 
experience obtained in no fewer than twelve (12) months. 

d.  Successful completion of the AQB-approved Certified Residential Real Property 
Appraiser examination. The only alternative to successful completion of the Certified